WINDSTREAM SERVICES, LLC

4001 Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, Arkansas 72212

Cesar Caballero Senior Regulatory Counsel

501.748.7142 cesar.caballero@windstream.com

DOCKET NO. 170044-TX
FILED FEB 27, 2017
DOCUMENT NO. 02307-17
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK
windstream VV

February 20, 2017

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Notice of Changes to Network Telephone

Dear Commission Clerk:

Network Telephone hereby notify the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") of the following name change and updated contact information.

Network Telephone Corporation, authorized to provide interexchange telecommunications services pursuant to IXC Registration No. TJ119 hereby notifies the Commission of its conversion to a limited liability company and its name change to Network Telephone, LLC. Attached hereto is a copy of the Amended Application filed with the Florida Secretary of State's Office.

Network Telephone has also abandoned use of its d/b/a's "Cavalier Telephone" and "PAETEC Business Services" associated with Registrations TJ119 and TX187.

In addition, please update Commission records to reflect the following contact information for Registration No. TJ119:

Bettye Willis 345 Courtland St., Ste. 301 Atlanta, GA 30308 www.windstream.com

Please date stamp the enclosed extra copy and return it in the self-addressed stamped envelope provided. Should you have any questions concerning this filing, please contact my paralegal Nicole Winters (501) 748-6313 or at <u>nicole.winters@windstream.com</u>.

Respectfully submitted,

esox Carollan

Cesar Caballero

* nothing attached as filed w/ CLK.

Exhibits